

No. SRB/Admin/Jurisdictions/68/2014 **GOVERNMENT OF SINDH** SINDH REVENUE BOARD



Dated: 29th April, 2016

NOTIFICATION (Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

No. SRB-3-4/5/2016. -----In exercise of the powers conferred under section 34 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII), read with section 35 thereof, the Board is pleased to make partial modification in SRB's Notification No. SRB-3-4/7/2015 dated 6th July, 2015, with immediate effect and until further orders as specified in the Table below:

OFFICER OF THE SRB	UNIT	SALES TAX JURISDICTIONS
(1)	(2)	(3)
COMMISSIONER-II	8	The Deputy Commissioner/Assistant Commissioner (Unit-08) shall also hold the charge/jurisdiction of the services of Hotels, Motels and Guest Houses, Restaurants, Clubs and Race Clubs provided or rendered in the Civil Divisions of Hyderabad, Sukkur, Larkana, Mirpurkhas and Shaheed Benazirabad in the province of Sindh.
	9	The Deputy Commissioner/Assistant Commissioner (Unit-09) shall also hold the charge/jurisdiction of the services of Marriage Halls & Lawns, Caterers provided or rendered in the Civil Divisions of Hyderabad, Sukkur, Larkana, Mirpurkhas and Shaheed Benazirabad in the Province of Sindh.
	12	The Deputy Commissioner /Assistant Commissioner (Unit- 12) shall also hold the charge/jurisdiction of the services of Contractual Execution, Erection, Commissioning and Installation services, Interior Decoration, Purchase or Sale or hire of immovable property provided or rendered in the Civil Divisions of Hyderabad, Sukkur, Larkana, Mirpurkhas and Shaheed Benazirabad in the Province of Sindh.
	13	The Deputy Commissioner/Assistant Commissioner (Unit-13) shall also hold the charge/jurisdiction of the services of Construction Services, Ready Mix Concrete Services, Property Developers, Contractor of Buildings, Architects or Town Planners, Property Dealers provided or rendered in the Civil Divisions of Hyderabad, Sukkur, Larkana, Mirpurkhas and Shaheed Benazirabad in the Province of Sindh.

TABLE

6th Floor, Shaheen Complex, M.R Kiyani Road, Karachi. Ph: 021-99217800 Fax: 021-99217823 Website: www.srb.gos.pk

COMMISSIONER-IV	23	Assistant Commissioner (Unit-23) shall perform the duties of facilitation centre in respect of the services mentioned in column 3 of this table against Units 8, 9, 12 & 13.
	24	Assistant Commissioner (Unit-24) shall perform the duties of, facilitation centre in respect of the services mentioned in column 3 of this table against Units 8, 9, 12 & 13.

(Tashfeen K, Chairman, SRB

To,

The Superintendent,

Sindh Government Printing Press, Karachi. (for publication in the Official Gazette of Sindh).

Copy to:-

1. The Advisor (TP), SRB, Karachi.

2. The Commissioner (All), SRB, Karachi.

3. The Deputy Commissioner (All), SRB.

→4. Head of IT, SRB (For uploading on SRB web portal).

5. The Assistant Commissioner (All), SRB.

6. Ms. Rafia Urooj, Assistant commissioner, SRB (for placing it in SRB Guard/Master file).

7. The Officers Concerned.